14th February 2020

BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,
Dalal Street,	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai 400 001.	Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.
Scrip code: 532343	Scrip code: TVSMOTOR

Dear Sir,

Sub: Postal Ballot Advertisement

We enclose copies of the advertisement published in newspaper viz., Business Line and Dinamani dated 14^{th} February 2020, in connection with postal ballot notice.

This is also available at the Company's website viz., www.tvsmotor.com.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

Breenwasen

K S Śrinivasan Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

CHENNAI



	Tel: 044-28332115 Fax: 044 - 28332113 CIN Website: www.tvsmotor.com; E-mail:con	ntactus@tvsmotor.com
	COMPANIES ACT, 201	TO SECTION 110 OF THE 13 AND THE COMPANIES MINISTRATION) RULES, 2014
	Dispatch of po	stal ballot forms
Se en sa the	ection 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) along velope in relation to special resolution as contained in id Notice of Postal Ballot has been sent in electronic	on 13 th February 2020, dispatched the Notice pursuant to with Postal Ballot form and self-addressed postage pre-paid the Notice to the members at their registered addresses. The mode to the members, whose e-mail IDs are registered with the members have registered their request for a hard copy of
Ad Re Bo Sc	Iministration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the egulations, 2015. The Company has engaged Nationa and of Directors of the Company has appointed M rutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot and e-Voting	
	embers are therefore requested to carefully read the /oting on the Postal Ballot Form and to note the followi	instructions printed for voting through Postal Ballot and / or ing:
1	Special business to be transacted by Postal Ballot including voting by electronic means	Approving the re-appointment of Mr Venu Srinivasan as Chairman and Managing Director for a further period of five years from 24 th April 2020 including the terms of remuneration payable to him.
2	Date of completion of dispatch of Notice	13.02.2020
3	Cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote through electronic means or through ballot paper	07.02.2020
4	Date of commencement of voting through Postal Ballot or by electronic mode	17.02.2020 (9.00 a.m.) (IST)
5	Date of end of voting through Postal Ballot or by electronic mode. Any Postal Ballot form received from members beyond the said date will not be valid and voting by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond the said date.	17.03.2020 (5.00 p.m.) (IST)
6	Day, date, time and venue of declaration of results and the link of the website where such results will be displayed.	Wednesday, the 18 th March 2020 at 5.00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at "Chaitanya" No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600 006 and on the Company's website viz., www.tvsmotor.com
7	Website details of the Company / Agency, where the Notice of Postal Ballot is displayed.	www.tvsmotor.com / www.evoting.nsdl.com
8	Contact details of the person responsible to address the grievances connected with Postal Ballot / e-Voting	Postal Ballot : Mr K S Srinivasan, Company Secretary, Email ID : kss@scl.co.in, sclshares@gmail.com Telephone No : 044-28332115 e-Voting : Ms Pallavi Mhatre, Assistant Manager, NSDL Email ID : pallavid@nsdl.co.in Telephone Nos : 022-2499 4545/4600; Toll Free no : 1800-222-990 Frequently Asked Questions and e-voting manual available at www.evoting.nsdl.com under downloads section.
adı	mbers are also requested to note that if they have not received uplicate thereof.	d the Postal Ballot Forms, they may apply to the Company and obtain By Order of the Board For TVS Motor Company Limited K S Srinivasan

	டிவிஎஸ் மோட்டார் கம்பெ பதிவு அனுவலகம் : "சைதன்யா", எண்.12, காத	ர் நவாஸ் காண் சானை,		
	துங்கம்பாக்கம், சென்னை 600 006. இணையதல தொலைபேசு : (044) 28332115, தொலைநகல மின்னஞ்சல் : contactus@tvsmotor.com CIN : L35	io : (044) 28332113		
	2013-ம் வருடத்தைய கம்பெனிகள் சட்ட	டம்		
கம்பெனிகள் (மேலாண்மை மற்றும் நிர்வாகம்) விதிகளின்படியான அறிவிப்பு அஞ்சல் வாக்குப் படிவங்கள் அனுப்பியது தொடர்பாக				
பட் வசு அம தென் தை	டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) தியை கம்பெனி ஏற்படுத்தியுள்ளது. இதற்காக நேஷல ர்த்தியுள்ளது. இயக்குநர்கள் குழு, திரு K ஸ்ரீராம், தொ எண்ணு வாக்கு பதிவை முறையாக மற்றும் நேர்மையாக ப்பிணர்கள் அஞ்சல் வாக்குப் படிவம் / மின்னணு	லம் நிர்வாகம்) சட்டம் மற்றும் 2015ம் வருடத்தைய செரி விதிகள், விதி 44-ன் படி மின்னணு மூலம் வாக்களிக்கும் எல் செக்யுரிடின் டெபாசிடரி லிமிடெட்-ஐ (NSDL) நிறுவணம் நில்முறை கம்பெனி செயலாளர், அவர்களை அஞ்சல் மற்றும் நடத்துவதற்கு ஆய்வாளராக அமர்த்தியுள்ளது. வாக்குப் படிவத்தில் அச்சடிக்கப்பட்டுள்ள விதிமுறைகனை ல. உறுப்பினர்கள் கீழ்க்கண்டவற்றை கவனத்தில் கொள்ளுமாற		
-		0 - C 8-9		
1	அஞ்சல் மற்றும் மின்னணு வாக்கு படிவம் மூலம நடத்தப்பட வேண்டிய சிறப்பு வர்த்தகம்	திரு வேணு சீனிவாசன் அவர்களை ஏப்ரல் 24, 2020 முதல் மேலும் ஐந்து ஆண்டுகளுக்கு தலைவர் மற்றும் நிர்வாக இயக்குனராக மறுநியமணம் செய்வதற்கும் மற்றும் ஊதியம் வழங்குவது தொடர்பாக ஒப்புதல் அளித்தல்.		
2	அழிவிப்பினை அனுப்பி முடித்த நாள்	13.02.2020		
3	மின்னணு மற்றும் அஞ்சல் வாக்குப்பதிவு மூலம் வாக்களிக்கும் உரிமை நிர்ணயம் செய்யும் நாள்	07.02.2020		
4	அஞ்சல் மற்றும் மின்னணு வாக்கு பதிவு தொடங்கும் நாள்.	17.02.2020 காலை 09.00 மணி (IST)		
5	அஞ்சல் மற்றும் மின்னணு வாக்கு பதிவு முடியும் நாள். இதற்குப்பின் பெறப்படும் அஞ்சல் வாக்குகள் செல்லாது மற்றும் இந்த நாளுக்குப்பின் மின்னணு மூலம் வாக்குப்பதிவு அனுமதிக்கப்பட மாட்டாது.	аналананананананананананананананананан		
6	நிறுவனத்தால் வாக்குப்பதிவு முடிவுகள் அறினிக்கப்படும் நாள், கிழமை, நேரம் மற்றும் இடம், மற்றும் முடிவுகள் வெளியிடப்படும் இணையதளம்	புதன்கிழமை, 18.03.2020 மாலை 05.00 மணி கம்பெனியின் பதிவு அலுவலகம் "சைதன்யா", எண்.12, காதர் நவாஸ் கான் சாலை, நுங்கம்பாக்கம், சென்னை 600 006. இணையதளம் : www.tvsmotor.com		
7	அஞ்சல் வாக்கு பற்றிய அறிவிப்பு வெளியிடப்படும் கம்பெனி மற்றும் ஏஜென்ஸியின் இணையதளம்	www.tvsmotor.com / www.evoting.nsdl.com		
8	அஞ்சல் வாக்கு மற்றும் மின்னணு வாக்கு பற்றிய குறைகள் இருந்தால், தொடர்பு கொள்ள வேண்டிய நபரின் னிவரங்கள்	அஞ்சல் வாக்கு : திரு K S ஸ்ரீநிவாஸன், கம்பெனி செயலாளர் மின்னஞ்சல் : kss@scl.co.in, sclshares@gmail.com		
	ന്നും പ്രത്യം പ്രവസ്ത്രിന്നും പ്രവസ്ത്രം പ്രത്യം പ	தொலைபேசு எண் : 044-28332115 மின்னணு வாக்கு பதிவு: பல்லவி மாத்ரே,		
1	The start and the start	உதனி மேலாளர், NSDL		
		மின்னஞ்சல் : pallavid@nsdl.co.in மற்றும் கீழ்க்கண்ட தொலைபேசு எண்கள் : 022 - 2499 4545 / 4600		
		இலவச தொலைபேசு எண்கள் . 022 - 2455 40451 4000 இலவச தொலைபேசு எண்: 1800-222-990		
N. 8	Makan Danie Mandelina	அடிக்கடி கேட்கப்படும் கேள்விகள் மற்றும் மின்னணு மூலம் வாக்களிக்கும் முறை பற்றிய கையேடு www.evoting.nsdl.com என்ற இணையதளத்தில் பதிவிறக்கப் பிரிவில் கிடைக்கும்.		
HO	சல் வாக்குப் படிவம் கிடைக்கப்பெறாக உறுப்பிணர்	என்ற ஆண்ணந்தவற்றன் நூண்றியை பொல்ல வண்டல்கும். கள் கம்பெனிக்கு விண்ணப்பம் செய்து படிவத்தின் நகலைப்		
	ற்றுக் கொள்ளலாம்.	இயக்குநர் குழுனின் உத்தரவுப்படி டினிஎஸ் மோட்டார் கம்பெனி லிமிடெடிற்காக		
100	sires eer 2.2020	K S ஸ்ரீநிவாஸன் கம்பெனி செயலாள		